Technical Data 135002
Effective March 2020
Supersedes Month XXXX
Product description
Eaton’s Bussmann® series XL battery storage
fuses are specifically designed to protect and
isolate battery array combiners and disconnects.
These fuse links are capable of interrupting low

with bolted blade
Fuse body
size
Rated
current
(Amps)
Rated
voltage
(V d.c.)
Pre-arcing I2t Total I2t @
1500 V d.c.
Power loss
at 0.7 x In (W)
Power loss
at In (W)
BSF-250G-3XL15 BSF-250G-3XL15-B 3 250 1500 74,000 263,000 20 49
BSF-315G-3XL15 BSF-315G-3XL15-B 3 315 1500 150,000 533,000 21 52
BSF-355G-3XL15 BSF-355G-3XL15-B 3 355 1500 195,000 693,000 24 59
BSF-400G-3XL15 BSF-400G-3XL15-B 3 400 1500 296,000 1,060,000 24 61
BSF-450G-3XL15 BSF-450G-3XL15-B 3 450 1500 412,000 1,470,000 27 67
BSF-500G-3XL15 BSF-500G-3XL15-B 3 500 1500 532,000 1,890,000 29 73
Technical data
Microswitches
• For knife blade fuse links: 170H0236 or 170H0238
• For bolted fuse links: 170H0069